

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.660 of 2024

Raj Kishor Mahto and Others **... Petitioner(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **... Opposite Party(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
Ms. Shivani Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the Opposite parties : Mr. Shubham Gautam, AC to AAG-V

.....

07 /14.02.2025: The Director, Department of Employment and Training is present pursuant to the order passed by this Court. He assures this Court that by 2nd week of March 2025 the issue in respect of MACP will be considered so far as this petitioner is concerned and order will be passed.

2. Considering the submission made by the Director in person, I defer framing of charge till 3rd week of March 2025.

3. If the order is complied with in its true letter and spirit within the aforesaid period it is not necessary for the Director to appear again.

4. List this case on 21.03.2025.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)