

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt (Civil) Case. No. 660 of 2024
(Raj Kishore Mahto and Ors. Vs. State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s) : M/s Mahoj Tandon, Neha Bhardwaj and
Shivani Bhardwaj, Advocates.
For the State: Mr. Lav Kr. Tiwary, AC to AAG-V

10/04.04.2025: Learned counsel for the opposite party submits that notification has been issued treating the notional date of appointment of the petitioner to be 16.11.2010. He further submits that now so far as MACP of the petitioner is concerned, considering the aforesaid notional date of appointment, payment of the petitioner will be made within three or four weeks.

List this case after five weeks.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)