

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 660 of 2024

Raj Kishor Mahto and ors.

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..Petitioner(s)

... Opp. Party(s).

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s) :

Mr. Manoj Tandon and

Mrs. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocates.

For the State:

Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, AC to AAG-V

12/28.11.2025: As prayed for, by way of last chance, two weeks time is allowed
to the opposite parties to comply the Court's Order.

28th November, 2025

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)