

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.660 of 2024

Raj Kishor Mahto & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Opposite Parties**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the O.P. (s) : Mr. Sanket Kumar, AC to AAG-V
Mr. Kumar Harsh, Advocate

13/ 19.12.2025

The opposite parties are directed to file affidavit showing compliance of order dated 21.09.2023 passed in W.P.(S) No.4839 of 2022, within six weeks.

List this case after six weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

*19th December, 2025
Prashant.*