

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 660 of 2024

Raj Kishor Mahto & Ors.

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Shubham Gautam, AC to AAG-V

Order No. 16 /Dated: 4th May 2026

Today is the sixteenth day of hearing and still the order passed by the writ Court has not been complied with as informed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Accordingly, with a view to give last indulgence to the opposite parties to comply the order passed by the writ Court in true letter and spirit, failing which appropriate order shall be passed in this contempt proceeding, list this case on 02.07.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

4th May 2026
Amit